

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15061/2009

(From the judgement & order dated 28/05/2009 in WPC No.8635/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHOK SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI GOVT.OFFICERS COO.HNG.STY.LD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,
permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/07/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Exemption allowed.

Permission to file additional documents is
granted.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, operation of the
impugned order and consequent election shall remain
stayed.

[T.I. Rajput] [Savita Sainani]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master