

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15061/2009

ASHOK SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI GOVT.OFFICERS COO.HNG.STY.LD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/02/2010                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.     Rajeev Kumar Bansal,Adv.  
Mrs     Anil Katiyar ,Adv  
Mr.     Debasis Misra ,Adv  
Mr.     Adolf Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete and all the Respondents have appeared. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 6 have already appeared and filed counter affidavits. Counsel appearing for Respondent No.5 submits that he does not intend to file any counter affidavit. Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 6 is directed to supply copy of the counter affidavit to the counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 within a week. Thereafter, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

PS