

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15061/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2009 in WPC No.
8635/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHOK SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI GOVT.OFFICERS COO.HNG.STY.LD.& ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and vacating stay and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 12/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.N.Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rajendra Prasad, Adv.
Mr.Amit Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal,Adv.Ms.Rohini Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms.Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Ms.Ragni Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms.Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv.
Ms.Yogita Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Send for the record of W.P.(C)No.8635 of 2009 and CM

No.5788/2009 decided by the Division Bench of Delhi High Court on

28.05.2009.

The Registry should send a communication to the Registrar

2

General of Delhi High Court by fax requiring him to send record of

the above-mentioned case by 16.04.2010.

List the case on 19.04.2010.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master