

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15061/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2009  
8635/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

in WPC No.

ASHOK SINGH &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI GOVT.OFFICERS COO.HNG.STY.LD.&amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,vacating stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Suresh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG  
Mr. D. Thakur, Adv.  
Ms. R. Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Niranjana, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The counter affidavit filed by respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in a separate paper book does not have pagination on the index. Even the page marking on the counter affidavit is not in continuation of the main Special Leave Petition.

The manner in which the pleadings are produced and the Registry accepts the same leaves much to be desired. The Registrar (Judicial) is directed to instruct the officials of the Registry to act strictly in accordance with the Rules.

List the case after two weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Sr. P.A. Court Master