

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2010  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4420 OF 2010

ASHOK SINGH AND ANOTHER ...Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DELHI GOVERNMENT OFFICERS COOPERATIVE ...Respondent(s)/  
GROUP HOUSING LTD. AND OTHERS Applicant(s)

O R D E R

After making some submissions, Shri M.N. Krishnamani, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicants made a request that his clients may be permitted to withdraw this application for clarification because the elections of the Society have already been fixed and are scheduled to be held on 18th July, 2010.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
(G.S. SINGHVI)

.....J.  
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

NEW DELHI,  
JULY 08, 2010.  
ITEM NO.MM-11A

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 of 2010 in  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4420 OF 2010

ASHOK SINGH & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DELHI GOVT.OFFICERS COO.HNG.STY.LD.& ORS Respondent(s)

(For CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 08/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.  
Applicant(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.  
Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar , Adv(N.P.)  
Mr. Debasis Misra , Adv(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After making some submissions, Shri M.N. Krishnamani, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicants made a request that his clients may be permitted to withdraw this application for clarification because the elections of the Society have already been fixed and are scheduled to be held on 18 th July, 2010.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the application is dismissed as withdrawn.  
( Ravi Arora ) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Sr. P.A. Court Master  
(Signed Order is placed on the file)