

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 I.A.No.5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4420 OF 2010

ASHOK SINGH & ANR. Appellant (s)  
 VERSUS  
 DELHI GOVT.OFFICERS COO.HNG.STY.LD.& ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 16/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.H.Parekh, Sr.Adv.  
 Mr.Rajendra Prastur, Adv.  
 Ms.Shivani Shastri, Adv.  
 Mr.C.S.Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal,Adv.

Mrs.Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.  
 Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application by the appellant in C.A. No. 4420 of 2010 for staying the election process initiated by respondent No.1.

After arguing the case for some time and realising that he will not be able to persuade the Court to pass an order in favour of the applicants, learned counsel made a request that his clients may be permitted to withdraw the application.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
 Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
 Court Master